summary review of the pertinent data analyzed in forming the estimate of value for
the subject property. Based on the examination and study made, I have formed the
opinion that as of March 1, 2018, the effective date of valuation, the estimated
market value is:

NINE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS

($950,000)

Sincerely,

Anthony J. Wren MAI, SRA
Certified General Appraiser #A.0000090-CG

Hypothetical Condition: This appraisal is based on the hypothetical condition that
the subject property is vacant and ready to be put to its highest and best use as a
vacant site.

[...]

property that is the subject of this report within the three-year period
immediately preceding acceptance of this assignment. 

The estimate of value of the herein described property as of the effective date

of value, which is March 1, 2018, the value for the subject property is:           

NINE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS
($950,000)

Anthony J. Wren, MAI, SRA
Certified General Appraiser  #A.0000090-CG

Hypothetical Condition: This appraisal is based on the hypothetical condition that
the subject property is vacant and ready to be put to its highest and best use as a
vacant site.